
Change Order
No. 01

Date of Issuance: September 23, 2024 Effective Date: 09/23/24

Project Concrete Maintenance Owner City of Deer Park, Texas Owner's Contract No.:

Contract

2023 I 2024 Concrete Maintenance Contract

Contractor: SKE Construction, LLC

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description The concrete maintenance contract, is a Buy Board contract which allows

The city to call out SKE Construction to petform larger repairlreplacement than we can

Handle. Toward the end of the contract, it was necessary to a replace a larger driveway

At one of our lift stations, as well as additional concrete work on Yale, Kenny, Sharie

Alice and Park Streets. This work caused us to go $31,569.29 over the contracted

This change order covers that amount and is within the 25% allowed by the contract.

CHANGE IN CONTRACTPRICE: CHANGEIN CONTRACTTIMES:
Original Contract Price:

$ 398175.71

Original Contract Times: D Working days 0 Calensar says
Substantial completion (days or date): -"0"'0,-__ . _
Ready for final payment (days or date): _

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders
Orders No. 0 to No. 0 No. 0 to No. 0

Substantial completion (cays): ....!O!._ _

Ready for final payment (days): _

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 398175.71

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): -""0""0 _
Ready for final payment (days or date): _

Increase of this Change Order:

$,_--,3=...;1,-,-,.5=6"",9=.2=9__

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): -""0""0 _
Ready for final payment (days or date): _

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$ 429,745.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): --'0"-'0=<-- _
Ready for final payment (days or date): _

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

By: __

Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Auth ed Signature)

Date q/~3(dtii.,4--,--
By _

Date: _ Date: --:-

Approved by funding Agency (if applicable):
Date: _

EJCDC No C-941 (2002Edition)
Pre ared bi the Engineers' Joint Contract Documents Committee and ~ndo~sedby t~e
Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

Page 1 of 1


